Sales Tax Department and mentioned their NTN/General Sales Tax Numbers having
duly been issued by the Income Tax/Sales Departments and also be in Active Tax
payer list (ALT) of FBR.

Tenders should accompany an Eannest Money fsecurity deposit) refundable
amounting to Rs.210,000/- (Two hundred ten thousand onlyJ in form of Bank
Draft/Pay Order in the favor of Drawing & Disbursing Officer (DDO), Petroleum
Division, Pak Secretaria! Islamabad for one year. Cheque will not be accepted.

I II. Earnest Money of unsuccessful bidclers will be returned/refunded after the opening